ITBA/APL/S/250/2025-26/1084871440(1) has been 

received by the Company on 16th January, 2026 at 20:46 p.m. (post closure of weekly working hours). 

The Company has been granted complete relief from the tax demand in relation to the abovementioned 

assessment year, amounting to Rs. 6,48,25,600 (Rupees Six Crore Forty-Eight Lakh Twenty-five 

Thousand Six Hundred). In addition to this, the Company shall receive a tax refund amounting to Rs. 

1,10,31,000 (Rupees One Crore Ten Lakh Thirty-one Thousand) which was paid under protest at time 

of filing the appeal with respect to above mentioned assessment year. 

The details required under Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular no. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November, 2024 are enclosed as Annexure A.

[...]

The Appellate Order have been issued by the CIT(A) 

allowing the appeal filed by the Company and granting 

complete relief from the tax demand raised by the lower tax 

authorities for the above-mentioned assessment year, in 

aggregate amounting to Rs. 6,48,25,600 (Rupees Six Crore 

Forty-Eight Lakh Twenty-five Thousand Six Hundred).  

5.  Impact on financial, operation 

or other activities of the listed 

entity, quantifiable in monetary 

terms to the extent possible. 

In view of the cumulative relief granted by the Appellate 

Order issued by the CIT(A), the tax demand in aggregate

[...]

This will lead to reduction in the quantum of contingent 

liabilities by the said tax relief i.e. 6,48,25,600 (Rupees Six 

Crore Forty-Eight Lakh Twenty-five Thousand Six 

Hundred). In addition to this, the Company shall receive a 

tax refund amounting to Rs. 1,10,31,000 (Rupees One Crore 

Ten Lakh Thirty-one Thousand) which was paid under 

protest at time of filing the appeal with respect to above 

mentioned assessment year.